being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known 
or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not 
be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs. 31,46,914.00 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Fourteen Only) as on 10.04.2024, plus future interest at 
the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental 
expenses, Cost and charges as per Demand Notice dated 10.04.2024. 

6 Registration of intending 
Bidders 

The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to get themselves

[...]

The registration, verification of KYC documents and 
transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before 
auction. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interested 
bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. 

7 Deposit of earnest 
money 

Rs 2,35,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only) being the 
10% of Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS/ NEFT to the Bank account 
or Demand Draft drawn in favour of SBI Account SARB Thane drawn on 
any Nationalised or Scheduled Bank.  

8 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured 
assets 

Payment of Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) 
amount 

Rs 23,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

EMD amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through NEFT/ 
RTGS mode only (After generation of Challan from 
(https://baanknet.com) in bidders Global EMD Wallet). NEFT/ RTGS 
transfer can be done from any Scheduled Commercial Bank. Payment of